

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator	
FDC Meeting Date:	February 26, 2023	

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider alternate locations for the Texas Lottery Commission booth during the 2024 Founders Day Festival.

Agenda Item Requestor: Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator

Summary/Background: The Texas Lottery Commission would like their Sponsorship booth to be

open on Friday evening. The proposed location at the entrance of Bluff Springs Shopping Center will not accommodate the width of their booth without protruding into the right-of-way, causing interference with the

parade route.

Any alternate location must adhere to Texas State regulations which require a minimum 50' separation between the Texas Lottery Commission booth

and any location where alcohol is served (sold or sampled).

Staff	Recommendations	

Recommended Commission Actions:

Attachments:

Next Steps/Schedule: Develop a site plan that accounts for required distance between alcohol and

Texas Lottery Commission booth and does not interfere with the parade

route.